
Arcadis share buy back program 2024 810,000

as mentioned in press release

Trade date Value Date # shares Cum Shares / week Share price Costs Cum Costs Weighted avg share price

04-Oct 08-Oct 12,866 12,866 € 63.93 € 822,494 € 822,494 15% 9.91€              

Week 1 07-Oct 09-Oct 13,024 25,890 € 63.74 € 830,193 € 1,652,687 16% 10.00€            

08-Oct 10-Oct 14,484 40,374 € 63.46 € 919,089 € 2,571,776 17% 11.07€            

09-Oct 11-Oct 14,928 55,302 € 64.65 € 965,147 € 3,536,923 18% 11.62€            

10-Oct 14-Oct 14,841 70,143 € 64.22 € 953,016 € 4,489,940 18% 11.48€            

11-Oct 15-Oct 12,891 83,034 € 64.25 € 828,257 € 5,318,197 16% 9.97€              64.05€                                                            

Week 2 14-Oct 16-Oct 14,869 14,869 € 64.18 € 954,288 € 954,288 24% 15.65€            

15-Oct 17-Oct 9,396 24,265 € 65.56 € 615,971 € 1,570,259 15% 10.10€            

16-Oct 18-Oct 12,901 37,166 € 65.71 € 847,691 € 2,417,950 21% 13.91€            

17-Oct 21-Oct 12,000 49,166 € 65.98 € 791,708 € 3,209,658 20% 12.99€            

18-Oct 22-Oct 11,794 60,960 € 66.05 € 779,010 € 3,988,668 19% 12.78€            65.43€                                                            

Week 3 21-Oct 23-Oct 15,638 15,638 € 65.42 € 1,023,019 € 1,023,019.4 24% 15.43€            

22-Oct 24-Oct 16,389 32,027 € 64.37 € 1,054,975 € 2,077,994.7 25% 15.91€            

23-Oct 25-Oct 14,000 46,027 € 64.49 € 902,849 € 2,980,843.8 21% 13.62€            

24-Oct 28-Oct 9,035 55,062 € 64.29 € 580,874 € 3,561,717.5 14% 8.76€              

25-Oct 29-Oct 11,235 66,297 € 64.15 € 720,694 € 4,282,412 17% 10.87€            64.59€                                                            

Week 4 28-Oct 30-Oct 14,583 14,583 € 64.69 € 943,301 € 943,301.4 18% 11.36€            

29-Oct 31-Oct 15,898 30,481 € 64.88 € 1,031,505 € 1,974,806.5 19% 12.42€            

30-Oct 01-Nov 14,266 44,747 € 64.29 € 917,131 € 2,891,937.7 17% 11.04€            

31-Oct 04-Nov 22,023 66,770 € 63.46 € 1,397,681 € 4,289,618.6 27% 16.83€            

01-Nov 05-Nov 16,296 83,066 € 64.38 € 1,049,197 € 5,338,815 20% 12.63€            64.27€                                                            

Week 5 04-Nov 06-Nov 7,997 7,997 € 64.93 € 519,218 € 519,218.02 20% 13.13€            

05-Nov 07-Nov 8,175 16,172 € 65.11 € 532,235 € 1,051,453.03 21% 13.46€            

06-Nov 08-Nov 6,138 22,310 € 65.48 € 401,897 € 1,453,349.63 16% 10.17€            

07-Nov 11-Nov 10,000 32,310 € 64.90 € 649,008 € 2,102,357.63 25% 16.42€            

08-Nov 12-Nov 7,227 39,537 € 65.66 € 474,489 € 2,576,847 18% 12.00€            65.18€                                                            

Week 6 11-Nov 13-Nov 3,000 3,000 € 66.16 € 198,483 € 198,483.00 4% 2.93€              

12-Nov 14-Nov 9,666 12,666 € 65.88 € 636,806 € 835,288.75 14% 9.39€              

13-Nov 15-Nov 7,524 20,190 € 64.41 € 484,586 € 1,319,874.98 11% 7.15€              

14-Nov 18-Nov 18,867 39,057 € 64.84 € 1,223,265 € 2,543,139.56 28% 18.04€            

15-Nov 19-Nov 28,740 67,797 € 63.41 € 1,822,492 € 4,365,632 42% 26.88€            64.39€                                                            

Week 7 18-Nov 20-Nov 17,399 17,399 € 63.08 € 1,097,505 € 1,097,504.56 12% 7.47€              

19-Nov 21-Nov 29,828 47,227 € 62.07 € 1,851,475 € 2,948,979.23 20% 12.60€            

20-Nov 22-Nov 38,321 85,548 € 61.34 € 2,350,545 € 5,299,524.22 26% 15.99€            

21-Nov 25-Nov 38,883 124,431 € 61.43 € 2,388,622 € 7,688,145.80 26% 16.25€            

22-Nov 26-Nov 22,543 146,974 € 62.24 € 1,402,995 € 9,091,141 15% 9.55€              61.86€                                                            

Week 8 25-Nov 27-Nov 18,840 18,840 € 61.93 € 1,166,752 € 1,166,751.78 11% 6.84€              

26-Nov 28-Nov 37,749 56,589 € 61.94 € 2,338,090 € 3,504,841.79 22% 13.71€            

27-Nov 29-Nov 46,387 102,976 € 62.09 € 2,880,201 € 6,385,043.09 27% 16.89€            

28-Nov 25-Nov 26,693 129,669 € 62.42 € 1,666,150 € 8,051,193.46 16% 9.77€              

29-Nov 02-Dec 40,808 170,477 € 62.27 € 2,540,988 € 10,592,181 24% 14.91€            62.13€                                                            

Week 9 02-Dec 04-Dec 32,323 32,323 € 62.74 € 2,027,874 € 2,027,873.91 35% 22.08€            

03-Dec 05-Dec 23,529 55,852 € 63.34 € 1,490,235 € 3,518,109.01 26% 16.22€            

04-Dec 06-Dec 31,077 86,929 € 63.55 € 1,974,940 € 5,493,049.25 34% 21.50€            

05-Dec 09-Dec 4,929 91,858 € 63.59 € 313,449 € 5,806,498.16 5% 3.41€              

91,858 € 0 € 5,806,498 0% -€                63.21€                                                            

TOTAL 810,000 € 51,360,390 63.41€                                                            


